557
Nat’l Highway Traffic Safety Admin., DOT § 571.120
TABLE III—ENDURANCE TEST SCHEDULE
Description Load range
Test wheel speed Test load: Percent of maximum load
rating Total test
revolutions
(thou-

in accordance with S5.1.2.
S5.3.2. Rims. The size designation
and, if applicable, the type designation
of Rims (not necessarily those on the
vehicle) appropriate for those tires.
TRUCK EXAMPLE—SUITABLE TIRE-
RIM CHOICE
GVWR: 7,840 KG (17,289 LB)
GAWR: FRONT—2,850 KG (6,280 LB) WITH
7.50–20(D) TIRES, 20×6.00 RIMS AT 520 KPA
(75 PSI) COLD SINGLE
GAWR: REAR—4,990 KG (11,000 LB) WITH
7.50–20(D) TIRES, 20×6.00 RIMS, AT 450
KPA (65 PSI) COLD DUAL
GVWR: 13,280 KG (29,279 LB)
GAWR: FRONT—4,826 KG (10,640 LB) WITH
10.00–20(F) TIRES, 20×7.50 RIMS, AT 620
KPA (90 PSI) COLD SINGLE
GAWR: REAR—8,454 KG (18,639 LB) WITH
10.00–20(F) TIRES, 20×2.70 RIMS, AT 550
KPA (80 PSI) COLD DUAL
S5.3.3 The non-pneumatic tire identi-
fication code, with which that assem-
bly is labeled pursuant to S4.3(a) of
§ 571.129.
S6. Load Limits for Non-Pneumatic
Spare Tires. The highest vehicle max-
imum load on the tire for the vehicle
shall not be greater than the load rat-
ing for the non-pneumatic spare tire.
S7 Labeling Requirements for Non-
Pneumatic Spare Tires or Tire Assemblies.
Each non-pneumatic tire or, in the case